1.2.7.2 Bid Form 
f. The Bidder shall complete the Bid as per format and Annexure respectively. The bidder 

shall also complete the Bid Forms and submit along with required necessary 
attachments. 

1.2.7.3 Earnest Money Deposit 
a. Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 16,00,000/- (Sixteen Lacs Only) in the form of Demand Draft 

an unconditional Bank Guarantee (which should be valid for 9 months from the last date 
of bid submission) of any Nationalized Bank/ Scheduled Commercial Bank (operating in 
India having branch at Ahmedabad/ Gandhinagar) in the name of “Gujarat Informatics